Ohmite Mfg. Co.  Please contact Universal Import Elektronik AB Website: •  www.universalimport.se E-mail: • info@universalimport.se
F E A T U R E S
• 1% Tolerance standard
• Smallest wirewound on the
market
• Able to withstand high inrush
currents
• Available in low ohmic values

R W 0 S 6 B B 1 K 0 0 F E T
E = RoHS compliant
Available Jan. 2006
D I M E N S I O N S
E N V I R O N M E N T A L  T E S T  D A T A
Temp. cycle                   (-55°C to 125°C, 1000 cycles) ±0.5%+.05Ω
Load Life                        (1000 hours at 25°C) ±3.0%+.05Ω
Immersion                      (260°C for 10 sec.) ±0.1%+.05Ω
Momentary Overload     (-55°C to 125°C, 1000 cycles)
Leaching                        (260°C Solder immersion, 60 sec.) No visible leaching
Thermal Shock               (Units at -55°C, then rated  No mechanical
                                       power applied) damage
Flammability                   UL Material rating UL94V0
S T D .  P A R T  N U M B E R S
         Ohms          Part Number
          0.010     RW0S6BBR010FE-
          0.015     RW0S6BBR015FE-
          0.020     RW0S6BBR020FE-
          0.030     RW0S6BBR030FE-
          0.050     RW0S6BBR050FE-
          0.075     RW0S6BBR075FE-
          0.100     RW0S6BBR100FE-
          0.240     RW0S6BBR240FE-
          0.470     RW0S6BBR470FE-
          0.750     RW0S6BBR750FE-
Note 2: Test point is .020
above PCB.  Note 3: Tape
and reel dimensions per
EIA 481 A except “EA” size

The information in this brochure is
based on data obtained by our own
research and is considered accurate.
However, no warranty is expressed
or implied regarding the accuracy of
those data, the results to be obtained
from the use thereof, or that any such
use will infringe on any patent. This
information is furnished upon the con-
dition that the person receiving it shall
make their own tests to determine the
suitability thereof for their particular
purpose.
2010 Package
         Ohms          Part Number
          1.00       RW0S6BB1R00FE-
          2.00       RW0S6BB2R00FE-
          5.00       RW0S6BB5R00FE-
          7.50       RW0S6BB7R50FE-
        10.00       RW0S6BB10R0FE-
        15.00       RW0S6BB15R0FE-
        24.00       RW0S6BB24R0FE-
        36.00       RW0S6BB36R0FE-
        47.00       RW0S6BB47R0FE-
      100.00        RW0S6BB100RFE-